WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

STATE OF KANSAS STATE OF KANSAS STATE OF PORATION COMMISSION 200 Gloredo Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202	WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R82-3-117			We API NUM	Well was completed on: API NUMBER 15-175-21143 - OOO LEASE NAME Stoner A WELL NUMBER 3 1800 Ft. from S Section Line 1700 Ft. from E Section Line	
	TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.			WELL HI		
				1800		
LEASE OPERATOR OXY USA Inc.					SEC. 14 TWP. 328 RGE. 34 (MEXXY (W))	
ADDRESS P. O. Box 26100, Oklahoma City, OK 73126-0100					COUNTY Seward	
PHONE# (405) 749-2471 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 5447					Completed 12-4-90	
Cherecter of Well Gas				Pluggin	Plugging Commenced 4-30-91	
(OII, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well)				Pluggin	Plugging Completed 4-30-91	
The plugging proposal was appro	oved on <u>March</u>	19.	1991		(date)	
Well was completed on: ACO- filed? Yes filed? Western Marcon Ma					CC District Agent's Name).	
Producing Formation Chase					on 2694 T.D. 3020'	
Show depth and thickness of al			s formati	ons.	RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION	
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS				SASING RECO		
Formation Content	From	To	Size	Put In	Pulled out MAY () 9 1991	
Chase Cas	2588	2694	8 5/8"	1705	CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas	
			5 1/2"	3019'		
Describe in detail the manner placed and the method or method were used, state the charact Set CIBP at 2550'. Dumped 2 s	ods used in interest of same at a cmt on CIBP.	trodu ad de Spo	cing it in pth place of the distance of the di	nto the ho ed, from ex of Cl.H	le. If cement or other plugs feet to feet each set. cmt from 1805 to 1557. Spotte	
50 sx of Cl.H cmt from 800 to 385. Spotted 10 sx Cl.H cmt from 70' to surface. Cut off 8 5/8" & 5 1/2" csg 4' below GL and welded on TD. State Witness: Mr. Glenn Barlow						
(If additional desc					form.)	
Name of Plugging Confractor Sargents' Casing Pulling Co. License No. 5671						
Address Liberal, KS					<i>*</i>	
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR 1	PLUGGING FEES:	<u> 0xy</u>	USA Inc			
STATE OF Oklahoma	COUNTY OF	01	lahoma		_, \$\$.	
Bryan Humphries above-described well, being flustatements, and matters here the same are true and correct,	In contained a	nd th	ath, says	: That I h		
(Address) P. O. Box 26100, OKC, OK 73126-0100						
	SWORN TO befo				of May ,19 91	
·				-	4.0	

Describe in detail, the manner in which the well was plugged, placed and the method or methods used in introducing it in vere used, state the character of same and depth place. Set CIBP at 2550'. Dumped 2 sx cmt on CIBP. Spotted 30 sx 50 sx of Cl.H cmt from 800 to 385. Spotted 10 sx Cl.H cmt f 5 1/2" csg 4' below GL and welded on ID. State Witness: M (If additional description is necessary, use BAC) Name of Plugging Contractor Sargents' Casing Pulling Co. Address Liberal, KS NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: OXY USA Inc. STATE OF __Oklahoma COUNTY OF Oklahoma Bryan Humphries above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: statements, and matters becall contained and the log of th the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature)/ (Address) P SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4-16-94 Form CP-4 Revised 05-88